

RCT ARCT No. 08/2022

M/s A. N. Company

Vs.

Sarvesh Chand Gupta through LR Savita Gupta

06.02.2024

Present : Shri Lalit Gupta, Shri Anand Singh and Shri Aditya
Dhankar, learned counsels for the appellant.

Shri P. K. Rawal and Shri Tarun Aggarwal, learned
counsels for the respondent along with AR Ms.
Anubha Sharma.

Perusal of the record shows that trial court record
has yet not been summoned.

Trial court record be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for arguments on 02.04.2024 at 2.00 pm.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts

New Delhi : 06.02.2024