

RCT ARCT No. 08/2022

M/s A N & Company Vs. Sarvesh Chand Gupta through LR

02.04.2024

Present : Shri Namit Suri, learned counsel for appellant
through video conferencing.

Shri P. K. Rawal and Shri Tarun Agarwal, learned
counsels for the respondents along with respondent
no. 2 Ms. Anubha Sharma.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for
adjournment as he is not prepared for today. Opposed.
Adjournment granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for arguments on 02.05.2024 at 2.00 pm.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts

New Delhi : 02.04.2024