

RCT ARCT No. 08/2022

M/s A N Company

Vs.

Sarvesh Chand Gupta through LR Savita Gupta

27.05.2025

Present : Mr. Muni Kumar Thakur, AR of the appellant.
Mr. Manan Lohani, proxy counsel for Mr. Namit Suri,
counsel for the appellant.
Mr. P. K. Rawal, Mr. Tarun Aggarwal, Mr. Vasu
Purohit and Mr. Akhil Singh, counsel for the LR's of
the deceased respondent.
Ms. Anubha Sharma, LR no. 2 of the deceased
respondent.

1. Exemption of Ms. Alka Gupta, partner of the appellant is sought by Mr. Thakur submitting that as she is unwell, she is unable to appear before the Court today. Adjournment is also requested submitting that the main counsel is not available today as he could not be contacted for appearing before the Court for today.
2. Opposed.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides along with their respective counsels for exploring the possibility of settlement, in the alternative, for further proceedings on 24.07.2025 at 02:00 pm.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 27.05.2025 (A)